
                                  

 
 

B’NEI MITZVAH GROUP TERM DATES and HOLIDAYS 

For the Academic Year 2025-2026, 5786 

Jewish Studies begins promptly at 5.00 pm, followed by Hebrew. Classes finish at 6.30 pm 
 

WINTER TERM  

FIRST DAY OF TERM  Friday 12 September 2025 19 Elul, 5785  

Class Friday 19 September 2025 26 Elul 5785  

Rosh Hashanah I Tuesday 23 September 2025  1 Tishrei 5786  

Rosh Hashanah II Wednesday 24 September 

2025 

2 Tishrei 5786  

Class  Friday 26 September 2025 24 Elul 5786  

Yom Kippur Thursday 2 October 2025 10 Tishrei 5786 

 Class   Friday 3 October 2025   11 Tishrei 5786  

 Sukkot    Tuesday 7 October 2025   15 Tishrei, 5786  

 Class   Friday 10 October 2025   18 Tishrei 5786  

 Simchat Torah   Tuesday 14 October 2025   22 Tishrei, 5786  

 Class   Friday 17 October 2025   25 Tishrei 5786 .. 

 HALF TERM HOLIDAY No class   Friday 24 October 2025   2 Heshvan 5786  

 HALF TERM HOLIDAY No class   Friday 31 October 2025   9 Heshvan 5786  

 Class   Friday 7 November 2025   16 Heshvan 5786 

Class Friday 14 November 2025 23 Heshvan 5786 

Class Friday 21 November 2025 1 Kislev 5786 

Class  Friday 28 November 2025 8 Kislev 5786 



                                  

 
 

Class Friday 5 December 2025 15 Kislev 5786 

Last class of term Friday 12 December 2025 16 Kislev, 5786 
 

SPRING TERM                                        

Class Friday 9 January 2026 20 Tevet 5786 

Class Friday 16 January 2026 27 Tevet 5786 

Class Friday 23 January 2026 5 Shevat 5786 

Class    Friday 30 January 2026 12 Shevat, 5786 

Tu Bishvat Monday 2 February 2026 15 Shevat, 5786 

Class Friday 6 February 2026 19 Shevat 5786 

HALF TERM HOLIDAY and No classes Friday 13 February 2026 

Friday 20 February 2026 

26 Shevat 5876 

3 Adar 5786 

Class Friday 27 February 2026 10 Adar 5786 

Class Friday 6 March 2026 17 Adar 5786 

Class Friday 13 March 2026 24 Adar 5786 

Last Class of term Friday 20 March 2026 2 Nisan 5786 

     SUMMER TERM  

Class Friday 17tApril 2026 30 Nisan 5786 

Class Friday 24 April 2026 7 Iyar 5786 

  Class   Friday 1 May 2026   14 Iyar 5786 

Class Friday 8 May 2026 21 Iyar 5786 

Class Friday 15 May 2026 28 Iyar 5786 

Shavuot Friday 22 May 2026 6th Sivan 



                                  

 
 

 HALF TERM HOLIDAY and No classes  Friday 22 & 29 May 2026 6 & 13 Sivan 5786 

Class Friday 5 June 2026 20 Sivan 5786 

Class Friday 12 June 2026 27 Sivan 5786 

Class Friday 19 June 2026 4 Tamuz 5786 

Class Friday 26 June 2026 11 Tamuz 5786 

Class Friday 3 July 2026 18 Tamuz 5786 

Class Friday 10 July 2026 25 Tamuz 5786 

Last Class of Term Friday 17 July 2026 3 Av 5786 

Rosh Hashanah I Saturday 12 September 2026 1 Tishrei, 5787 

Rosh Hashanah II Sunday 13 September 2026 2 Tishrei, 5787 

Kol Nidrei / Yom Kippur Sunday 20 / Monday 21 

September 2026 

10 Tishrei, 5787 

SERVICE TIMES: 

Erev Shabbat (evening) services commence at 6.45 pm. 

Yom Shabbat (morning) services commence at 10.30 am. 

Festival services are usually at the same times as above, but please check the synagogue 

website or weekly emails for confirmation as changes are made from time to time. 

Yamim Noraim (High Holy Day) service times are shown on your ticket and information 

booklet. 

Working together throughout our Jewish learning journey to make the B’nei Mitzvah 

programme a fulfilling experience for students, families and the community. 

 


